
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT 

RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.573 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 21ST JULY, 2022 

 

REGISTRATION FROM STATE OF BIHAR ON NCSP 

 

 

573. SHRI SUSHIL KUMAR MODI: 

        

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state: 

 

(a) the number of persons from the State of Bihar who have got themselves 

registered on National Career Service Portal (NCSP) in the last five years, 

year-wise and educational qualification-wise details thereof; 

 

(b) the number of persons who have got themselves registered on the above 

portal in the last five years, State-wise; 

 

(c) the number of companies who got themselves registered on the above 

portal, State-wise; and 

 

(d) the number of persons who have got employment therefrom, State-wise? 
 
 

 

 
 

ANSWER 

 MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT  

(SHRI RAMESWAR TELI) 
 

 

(a) The year-wise and educational qualification-wise details of the persons from 

the State of Bihar who have got themselves registered on National Career 

Service (NCS) portal in last five years, is at Annexure-I. 

 

(b) The State-wise details of number of persons who have got themselves 

registered on the NCS portal in the last five years is at Annexure-II. 

 

(c) The State-wise details of number of employers who got themselves 

registered on the NCS portal is at Annexure-III. 

 

(d) The reporting of final hiring figures by the employers is not a mandatory 

requirement on NCS portal. 

 

 ******  
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ANNEXURE – I 

 

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF THE RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 573 DUE FOR REPLY ON 21.07.2022. 
 

Year-wise and educational qualification-wise details of persons from the State of 

Bihar who have got themselves registered on National Career Service portal in the 

last five-years. 
 

 

S no. Qualification 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 

1 No Schooling 746 1,066 1,634 4,290 - 

2 Up to 9th Pass 44,257 4,627 5,232 9,982 6,462 

3 10th Pass 30,461 40,328 60,399 79,019 1,71,349 

4 11th Pass 1,065 1,883 2,519 736 - 

5 12th Pass 74,941 73,099 72,792 49,747 97,752 

6 Diploma After 

10th 2,416 2,820 3,053 1,386 1,615 

7 Diploma After 

12th 2,465 3,623 2,656 1,327 1,702 

8 Graduate 45,600 46,414 45,019 30,481 35,802 

9 ITI 7,369 7,494 8,111 2,933 4,149 

10 PG Diploma 195 352 178 152 145 

11 Postgraduate 5,709 5,748 6,082 4,656 5,254 

12 Ph. D / Super 

Specialist 74 78 50 58 50 

13 Qualification not 

specified 1748 - - - - 

 Grand Total 2,17,046 1,87,532 2,07,725 1,84,767 3,24,280 

 

  

350



ANNEXURE – II 

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF THE RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 573 DUE FOR REPLY ON 21.07.2022. 

State-wise number of persons who got themselves registered on the NCS portal in 

the last five years. 

 

S no. State 2017-2018 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 

1 Andaman and Nicobar 

Islands 1,117 685 25,504 13,253 3,742 

2 Andhra Pradesh 79,013 32,591 86,366 74,508 2,29,875 

3 Arunachal Pradesh 61 327 1,237 1,122 48,595 

4 Assam 20,434 6,631 24,521 71,512 3,39,886 

5 Bihar 2,17,046 1,87,532 2,07,725 1,84,767 3,24,280 

6 Chandigarh 4,823 4,739 3,967 3,484 14,812 

7 Chhattisgarh 24,636 35,177 30,759 31,214 68,811 

8 Dadra and Nagar 

Haveli 869 388 600 313 681 

9 Daman and Diu 233 24 76 78 1,002 

10 Delhi 69,975 15,794 25,904 43,085 1,10,034 

11 Goa 1,549 45,036 1,866 32,762 8,308 

12 Gujarat 60,697 49,481 79,287 77,301 2,14,462 

13 Haryana 1,04,063 13,484 22,061 43,820 1,63,950 

14 Himachal Pradesh 13,157 5,083 70,266 1,87,170 1,56,825 

15 Jammu and Kashmir 34,851 8,451 12,129 38,654 1,01,924 

16 Jharkhand 14,926 8,607 32,458 60,856 7,87,088 

17 Karnataka 48,761 44,043 80,304 71,588 2,04,542 

18 Kerala 42,623 17,100 36,018 61,833 1,18,458 

19 Ladakh 425 329 674 498 2,254 

20 Lakshadweep 676 663 1,799 1,568 361 

21 Madhya Pradesh 1,33,907 36,003 59,190 72,754 6,79,367 

22 Maharashtra 1,01,512 31,44,914 6,22,370 1,95,542 4,69,125 

23 Manipur 2,694 1,691 4,335 4,226 35,699 

24 Meghalaya 1,322 384 655 1,899 22,580 

25 Mizoram 67 115 2,586 469 14,209 

26 Nagaland 1,552 95 6,012 2,274 16,598 

27 Odisha 39,863 19,233 57,014 67,237 1,44,990 

28 Puducherry 3,229 74,203 23,194 13,068 9,414 

29 Punjab 83,112 17,927 45,858 2,74,589 3,12,965 

30 Rajasthan 2,98,202 1,93,399 69,150 1,96,624 2,71,129 

31 Sikkim 1,110 283 1,256 399 4,781 

32 Tamil Nadu 88,231 39,501 1,32,189 1,28,783 4,49,251 

33 Telangana 72,402 15,687 1,96,258 78,867 1,93,660 

34 Tripura 37,922 81,095 47,825 50,816 76,639 

35 Uttar Pradesh 3,72,175 1,57,332 8,41,076 5,49,543 5,83,659 

36 Uttarakhand 24,012 8,200 18,821 15,844 97,773 

37 West Bengal 3,08,964 2,06,857 1,40,214 1,95,193 2,60,207 

 Total 23,10,211 44,73,084 30,11,524 28,47,513 65,41,936 
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ANNEXURE – III 

 

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (c) OF THE RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 573 DUE FOR REPLY ON 21.07.2022. 

State-wise number of employers registered on the NCS portal. 

S no. State Name Employer Registrations 

1 Andaman and Nicobar Islands 76 

2 Andhra Pradesh 5,986 

3 Arunachal Pradesh 38 

4 Assam 1,361 

5 Bihar 2,453 

6 Chandigarh 716 

7 Chhattisgarh 2,875 

8 Dadra and Nagar Haveli - Daman and Diu 146 

9 Delhi 14,229 

10 Goa 974 

11 Gujarat 11,782 

12 Haryana 11,424 

13 Himachal Pradesh 1,954 

14 Jammu and Kashmir 322 

15 Jharkhand 2,956 

16 Karnataka 17,652 

17 Kerala 6,460 

18 Ladakh 3 

19 Lakshadweep 2 

20 Madhya Pradesh 5,466 

21 Maharashtra 24,484 

22 Manipur 54 

23 Meghalaya 85 

24 Mizoram 17 

25 Nagaland 35 

26 Odisha 3,595 

27 Puducherry 567 

28 Punjab 6,326 

29 Rajasthan 9,017 

30 Sikkim 99 

31 Tamil Nadu 23,092 

32 Telangana 11,563 

33 Tripura 157 

34 Uttar Pradesh 13,534 

35 Uttarakhand 2,525 

36 West Bengal 10,879 

 Total 1,92,904 
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